

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

STATE ROAD QUICK TO SEASONS - BID OPENING 7/13/11

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		SHELLY **		PERRIN		CHAGRIN		NORTHSTAR		KARVO		RONYAK		SHELLY & SANDS		TALLMADGE		BARBICAS	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	675	\$ 2.07	\$ 1,397.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,991.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,248.75
2	202	CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LF	135	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,215.00
3	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	4	\$ 144.16	\$ 576.64	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4	\$ 42.19	\$ 168.76	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
5	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	675	\$ 5.53	\$ 3,732.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 3,901.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 3,273.75
6	608	CURB RAMP	EACH	9	\$ 490.42	\$ 4,413.78	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
7	609	CURB, MISC.:	LF	135	\$ 10.03	\$ 1,354.05	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,970.00
8	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	4	\$ 29.60	\$ 118.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
9	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	37	\$ 2.38	\$ 88.06	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 92.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00
10	407	TACK COAT	GAL	3208	\$ 1.51	\$ 4,844.08	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,416.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,774.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,614.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,416.00
11	448	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (1-1/4") TYPE 1 PG 64-22	CY	968	\$ 104.52	\$ 101,175.36	\$ 122.00	\$ 118,096.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 123,904.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 138,424.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 121,968.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 117,128.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125,840.00	\$ 125.95	\$ 121,919.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 135,520.00
12	448	ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE (1-3/4") TYPE 2 PG 64-22 Medium Duty	CY	1356	\$ 110.27	\$ 149,526.12	\$ 91.00	\$ 123,396.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 149,160.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 166,788.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 139,668.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 143,736.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 141,024.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 135,600.00	\$ 117.80	\$ 159,736.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 155,940.00
13	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 28.71	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 62.22	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	27889	\$ 3.37	\$ 93,985.93	\$ 0.90	\$ 25,100.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 41,833.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 50,200.20	\$ 1.55	\$ 43,227.95	\$ 1.25	\$ 34,861.25	\$ 0.90	\$ 25,100.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 48,805.75	\$ 1.65	\$ 46,016.85	\$ 2.25	\$ 62,750.25
16	642	EDGE LINE	MI	3	\$ 846.67	\$ 2,540.01	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00
17	642	CENTERLINE	MI	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
18	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	6	\$ 44.88	\$ 269.28	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
19	644	CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	520	\$ 1.19	\$ 618.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 832.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 832.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,017.00	\$ 38,017.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 24,370.00	\$ 24,370.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
ALTERNATE #1																								
1	202	PAVEMENT REMOVAL- INCL SAW CUTTING	CY	210	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 160.15	\$ 33,631.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00
2	253	JOINT REPAIR 448 Type2 pg64-22 15"	CY	210	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 257.22	\$ 54,016.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,400.00
3	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC-- ALTERNATE	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 6,218.73	\$ 6,218.73	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
					TOTAL	\$ 424,140.77	TOTAL	\$ 427,975.10	TOTAL	\$ 446,594.00	TOTAL	\$ 493,851.20	TOTAL	\$ 463,117.95	TOTAL	\$ 442,070.00	TOTAL	\$ 445,443.10	TOTAL	\$ 454,359.08	TOTAL	\$ 434,168.75	TOTAL	\$ 453,464.75

■ DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BIDDER